At its meeting of April 3, 1995, the Academic Senate approved the following Senate Management Resolution presented by Chris Jochim for the Organization and Government Committee.

SENATE OPERATING COMMITTEE

Whereas, With the Senate's and the President's approval, University Policy S94-5 established a Board of Academic Freedom and Professional Responsibility which has begun to perform, among other functions, approximately the same functions as have been performed by the Senate's Academic Freedom and Professional Ethics Committee; and

Whereas, The members of the Academic Freedom and Professional Ethics Committee voted to recommend the committee's dissolution, be it

Resolved, That the Academic Freedom and Professional Ethics Committee be dissolved immediately.